
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

        

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2805
 
 mx: 5772
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1860
 
 mx: 1753
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 19.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6442
 
 mx: 3774
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 16.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 123/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:51 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2805
 
 mx: 5772
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 49.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1757
 
 mx: 1286
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6442
 
 mx: 3774
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 72.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 71/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:52 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1488
 
 mx: 2174
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 42.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1797
 
 mx: 1674
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 39.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3644
 
 mx: 3245
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 53.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 41/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:53 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2019
 
 mx: 921
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 22.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -818
 
 mx: 587
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3062
 
 mx: 2022
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 37.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:54 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1317
 
 mx: 1399
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 17.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1860
 
 mx: 1753
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 27.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1354
 
 mx: 1287
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 20.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:55 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -664
 
 mx: 648
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 16.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -636
 
 mx: 555
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1236
 
 mx: 1615
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 25.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 70/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:56 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -605
 
 mx: 717
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 16.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -571
 
 mx: 447
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 20.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1147
 
 mx: 1346
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 25.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -507
 
 mx: 458
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -879
 
 mx: 824
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1287
 
 mx: 1001
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 19.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 102/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -482
 
 mx: 396
 
 µ: -2.3
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -283
 
 mx: 222
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 18.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1125
 
 mx: 866
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 20.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 90/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -582
 
 mx: 301
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1095
 
 mx: 951
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 22.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -362
 
 mx: 303
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 14.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999.  Part 34/147
 

 Processed Sun Jul 17 00:49:59 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160716_224203__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-16T22:42:04.049.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -46
 
 mx: 40
 
 µ: -2.4
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -108
 
 mx: 67
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -82
 
 mx: 63
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 12.0


